

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Rev. No. 45 of 2024

Julie Paul

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

... ... **Opposite Parties**

— — —

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

— — —

05/02.07.2024

Time till 23rd July 2024 is granted to the petitioner to remove the surviving defects as pointed out by the Office, failing which the instant criminal revision petition will stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

2. If the surviving defects are removed within time, post this case under the heading “For Orders” on 08.08.2024 for consideration of the interlocutory application.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Saurav