

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No. 45 of 2024

Julie Paul ... **Petitioner**
-Versus-
The State of Jharkhand & another ... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner : A.C. to Mr. Afaq Rashidi, Advocate
For the State : A.P.P.

06/18.12.2025 At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, let

this matter appear after X-mas holidays.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Dated: 18th December, 2025
Ajay/